Lead-free Green
DS30383 Rev. 5 - 2 1 of 3 DDTB (xxxx) U
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
DDTB (xxxx) U
PNP PRE-BIASED 500 mA SOT-323
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
� Epitaxial Planar Die Construction
� Complementary NPN Types Available (DDTD)

C
T
P/N R1 (NOM) R2 (NOM) Type Code
DDTB113EU
DDTB123EU
DDTB143EU
DDTB114EU
DDTB122JU
DDTB113ZU
DDTB123YU
DDTB133HU
DDTB123TU
DDTB143TU
DDTB114TU
DDTB114GU
1K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
0.22K
1K
2.2K
3.3K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
0
1K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
4.7K
10K
10K
10K
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
10K
P60
P61
P62
P63
P64
P65
P66
P67
P69
P70
P71
P72
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage, (3) to (2) VCC -50 V
Input Voltage, (1) to (2) DDTB113EU
DDTB123EU
DDTB143EU
DDTB114EU
DDTB122JU
DDTB113ZU
DDTB123YU
DDTB133HU
VIN
+10 to -10
+10 to -12
+10 to -30
+10 to -40
+5 to -5
+5 to -10
+5 to -12
+6 to -20
V
Input Voltage, (2) to (1) DDTB123TU